
Summary of Student Learning Outcomes 2018-19 

Program Outcome Number of Assessments of 
Program Outcome 

Number of 
Assessments 

Where Outcome 
Was Met 

Number of 
Assessments 

Where Outcome 
Was Not Met 

Percentage of Assessments where 
Outcome Was Met 

 FTF OL HY Total FTF OL HY FTF OL HY FTF OL HY Total 
The student will demonstrate effective 
reading, writing, and speaking skills 

23 67 15 105 22 65 14 1 2 1 96 96 93 96 

The student will apply reflection, analysis, 
synthesis, logical reasoning, and evaluation to 
formulate judgments, reach decisions, and 
solve problems 

1 22 0 23 1 21 0 0 1 0 100 95 - 91 

The student will demonstrate understanding 
of human behavior, institutions, and culture 
from social science and humanities 
perspectives 

36 54 0 90 34 52 0 2 2 0 97 93 - 96 

The student will understand and apply 
mathematical and scientific principles and 
methods 

Math 
18 

 

 
22 

 

 
0 
 

 
40 

 

 
12 

 

 
21 

 

 
0 
 

 
6 
 

 
1 
 

 
0 
 

 
67 

 

 
95 

 

 
0 
 

 
83 

 
Science

4 
 

9 
 

7 
 

20 
 

4 
 

8 
 

4 
 

0 
 

1 
 

3 
 

100 
 

89 
 

57 
 

80 
 

The student will find, evaluate, organize, and 
use information accurately and effectively 

0 21 2 23 0 20 1 0 1 1 - 95 50 87 

The student will participate in a project that 
incorporates the liberal arts curriculum in 
order to demonstrate the application and 
value of an interdisciplinary educational 
approach. 

0 10 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 - 100 - 100 

Totals 82 195 24 311 73 197 19 10 8 5 89 96 79 93 

 


