## Summary of Student Learning Outcomes 2018-19

Program Outcome	Number of Assessments of Program Outcome				Number of Assessments Where Outcome Was Met			Number of Assessments Where Outcome Was Not Met		Percentage of Assessments where Outcome Was Met				
	FTF	OL	HY	Total	FTF	OL	HY	FTF	OL	HY	FTF	OL	HY	Total
The student will demonstrate effective reading, writing, and speaking skills	23	67	15	105	22	65	14	1	2	1	96	96	93	96
The student will apply reflection, analysis, synthesis, logical reasoning, and evaluation to formulate judgments, reach decisions, and solve problems	1	22	0	23	1	21	0	0	1	0	100	95	-	91
The student will demonstrate understanding of human behavior, institutions, and culture from social science and humanities perspectives	36	54	0	90	34	52	0	2	2	0	97	93	-	96
The student will understand and apply mathematical and scientific principles and methods	Math 18	22	0	40	12	21	0	6	1	0	67	95	0	83
	Science 4	9	7	20	4	8	4	0	1	3	100	89	57	80
The student will find, evaluate, organize, and use information accurately and effectively	0	21	2	23	0	20	1	0	1	1	-	95	50	87
The student will participate in a project that incorporates the liberal arts curriculum in order to demonstrate the application and value of an interdisciplinary educational approach.	0	10	0	10	0	10	0	0	0	0	-	100	-	100
Totals	82	195	24	311	73	197	19	10	8	5	89	96	79	93